505014054 07/20/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5060802

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MELTON INDUSTRIAL (DONG GUAN) CO., LTD.	05/04/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DONGGUAN HONG LIN INUDSTRIAL CO., LTD.
Street Address:	SOUTHERN CHINA INDUSTRIAL PARK LIAOBU TOWN
City:	DONGGUAN CITY, GUANGDONG
State/Country:	CHINA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29587550

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)621-7155

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7036217140

Email: mailroom@mg-ip.com, pmt@mg-ip.com
Correspondent Name: MUNCY, GEISSLER, OLDS & LOWE, PC

Address Line 1:4000 LEGATO RD., SUITE 310Address Line 4:FAIRFAX, VIRGINIA 22033

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4299/1349PUS1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOE MCKINNEY MUNCY	
SIGNATURE:	/Joe McKinney Muncy/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/20/2018	

Total Attachments: 2

source=2018-07-19 Assignment#page1.tif source=2018-07-19 Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 505014054 REEL: 046417 FRAME: 0110

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, MELTON INDUSTRIAL (DONG GUAN) CO., LTD., a corporation having a place of business at NEW CITY SCIENCE IND., LIAOBU TOWN, DONG GUAN CITY GUAN DONG PROVINCE, CHINA 523400 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), by virtue of an Assignment recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on Reel 040695, Frame 0595, on 12/20/2016, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to application for United States Letters Patent, Serial No. 29/587550, filed DEC.14, 2016, in the name of LIN, CHANG-WEI and WU, MING-HSIEN for "SCOOTER", and of the invention therein described; and

Whereas, <u>DONGGUAN HONG LIN INDUSTRIAL CO.</u>, <u>LTD.</u> (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), a corporation having a place of business at <u>SOUTHERN CHINA INDUSTRIAL PARK LIAOBU TOWN DONGGUAN CITY, GUANGDONG. CHINA</u> is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and any United States Letters Patent that may be granted therefor and in and to said application;

Now, Therefore, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) paid by Assignee to Assignor and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in and to any United States Letters Patent that may be granted therefor and in and to the said application and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted thereon, together with the right to extend the protection of such Letters Patent to the various territorial possessions now owned or which may be hereafter acquired by the United States of America, all said rights to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or nominees to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment, transfer and sale had not been made.

PATENT REEL: 046417 FRAME: 0111

Page 2

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee, as the assignee of its entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or nominees.

Date: 2018.5.4.

Ву: 1-74

LIN, PI-YU

(Typed Name)

PRESIDENT
(Title)

PATENT REEL: 046417 FRAME: 0112

RECORDED: 07/20/2018